
Term Dates
2023-24

Autumn Term 2023
Lower Sixth Induction Day Wednesday 30 August
Lower Sixth Depart for Freshers’ Trip (Return 2 September) Thursday 31 August
Fourth Form Induction Day and Depart for Overnight Stay 
(Return 2 September) Friday 1 September
New Lower Fifth and Upper Fifth Induction Day Saturday 2 September
Senior School Remaining Boarders Return Sunday 3 September
Senior School Term Begins Monday 4 September
Lower First and New Prep School Pupil Induction Day Monday 4 September
Pre-Prep New Pupil Induction Day Monday 4 September
Prep and Pre-Prep School Term Begins Tuesday 5 September
Half Term Begins (16:00 All Schools) Friday 20 October
Boarders Return (Evening) Sunday 5 November
Term Continues Monday 6 November
Term Ends (16:00 All Schools) Thursday 14 December 

Spring Term 2024
Boarders Return (Evening) Tuesday 9 January
Term Commences Wednesday 10 January
Half Term Commences (16:00 All Schools) Friday 16 February
Boarders Return (Evening) Sunday 25 February
Term Continues Monday 26 February
Term Ends (16:00 All Schools) Friday 22 March

Summer Term 2024
Boarders Return (Evening) Monday 15 April
Term Commences Tuesday 16 April
Half Term Commences for (16:00 All Schools) Friday 24 May
Boarders Return Sunday 2 June
Term Continues Monday 3 June
Term Ends (16:00 All Schools) Thursday 4 July
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